## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Ralph Edwards Productions |          | 09/27/2007     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Ralph Edwards/STU Billett Productions |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 6922 Hollywood Blvd                   |  |
| Internal Address: | #300                                  |  |
| City:             | Hollywood                             |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 90028                                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA               |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2312247 | THE PEOPLE'S COURT |
| Registration Number: | 1310465 | THE PEOPLE'S COURT |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)492-0239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-373-3239

Email: alee@paulweiss.com, cmeredithgoujon@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Claudine Meredith-Goujon
Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14098-016                  |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Claudine Meredith-Goujon   |
| Signature:              | /Claudine Meredith-Goujon/ |
|                         | TRADEMARK                  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0446

900088631

| Date:                                     | 10/05/2007 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2                      |            |
| source=peoples court assignment#page1.tif |            |
| cource=neonles court assignment#nage2 tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0447

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of September  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$ , 2007, made by RALPH EDWARDS PRODUCTIONS, a California corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of RALPH EDWARDS/STU BILLETT PRODUCTIONS, a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is an affiliate of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee wishes to receive the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:

- 1. the Marks;
- 2. the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks;
- 3. all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date hereof.

RALPH EDWARDS CORPORATION

By: Volum Couch

Title: Vice President – Business and Legal

**Affairs** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0448

# **SCHEDULE 1**

## **TRADEMARKS**

| United States Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| THE PEOPLE'S COURT      | 2312247          | January 25, 2000  |
| THE PEOPLE'S COURT      | 1310465          | December 18, 1984 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 10/05/2007**